Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 8
© DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAA00000B7
Revision No:
3
This is to certify:
That the Network and Communication Components
with type designation(s)
Industrial Ethernet Firewall Eagle 20/30; Rail Switch RSP20, 25, 30, 35; Rail Switch RSPE,
RSPM
Issued to
Hirschmann Automation and Control GmbH
Neckartenzlingen, Baden-Württemberg, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Location classes:
Temperature D*
Humidity B
Vibration A
EMC B
Enclosure A
*see Application/Limitation
This Certificate is valid until 2022-12-07.
Issued at Hamburg  on 2019-10-04
for DNV GL
Joannis Papanuskas
DNV GL local station: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Heinz Scheffler
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
Job Id: 262.1-020866-4
Certificate No: TAA00000B7
Revision No: 3
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 8
Product description
Industrial Ethernet Firewall EAGLE 20/30
The devices support switched ETHERNET networks that conform to the IEEE 802.3 standard. The devices
are mounted by snapping them onto the DIN rail.
The product designation of the device is made from combining the desired product characteristics in
accordance with the following structure / nomenclature
Nomenclature EAGLEaa-bbccdddeefgghiijj
Position Characteristic Characteristic
value
Description
6 … 7 (aa) Product 20
30
Router without gigabit ports
Router with gigabit ports
8 (hypen) -
9 … 10 (bb) Number of 10/100 Mbit/s
ports
04 4 * 10/100 Mbit/s Ethernet ports
11 … 12 (cc) Number of 100/1000
Mbit/s ports
00 0 * 100/1000 Mbit/s Ethernet ports
 02 2 * 100/1000 Mbit/s Ethernet ports
13 … 15
(ddd)
Configuration of the
uplink ports
2O6 2 * SFP slot for 100/1000 Mbit/s F/O
connection
999 Not present
16 … 17 (ee) Configuration of the other
ports
TT All the other port are RJ45 sockets for
twisted pairs
18 (f) Cellular phone interface 9 Not present
19 … 20 (gg) WAN port 99 Not present
21 (h) Temperature range S Standard 0°C … 60°C
T Extended -40°C … 70°C
E Extended with conformal coating -40°C …
70°C
22 … 23 (ii) Operating voltage CC 2 voltage inputs for redundant voltage